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AN ACT supplementing, amending, reducing and increasing items of 
the existing appropriations from the state fund, general revenue, 
to the West Virginia schools for the deaf and the blind, fund no. 
0320, fiscal year 1999, organization 0403, as originally appropri­
ated by chapter six, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one 
thousand nine hundred ninety-eight, known as the "Budget Bill". 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That the items of the total appropriations from the state fund, 
general revenue, to the West Virginia schools for the deaf and the 
blind, fund no. 0320, fiscal year 1999, organization 0403, be amended 
and reduced in the line item as follows: 

1 TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS. 

2 Sec. 1. Appropriations from general revenue. 

3 DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

4 39-West Virginia Schools for the Deaf and the Blind 

5 (WV Code Chapter 18 and 18A) 

6 Fund 0320 FY 1999 Org 0403 
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7 
8 
9 

2 

Act­
ivity 

10 3 Employee Benefits . . . . . . . . . . . . 010 

General 
Revenue 

Fund 

$ 162,384 

11 And, that the items of the total appropriations from the state 
12 fund, general revenue, to the West Virginia schools for the deaf 
13 and the blind, fund no. 0320, fiscal year 1999, organization 
14 0403, be amended and increased in the line item as follows: 

15 TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS. 

l6 Sec. 1. Appropriations from general revenue. 

17 DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

18 39-West Virginia Schools for the Deaf and the Blind 

19 (WV Code Chapter 18 and 18A) 

20 Fund 0320 FY 1999 Org 0403 

21 
22 
23 

Act­
ivity 

24 1 Personal Services . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 001 

General 
Revenue 

Fund 

$ 162,384 

25 The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill is to 
26 supplement, amend, reduce and increase existing items in the 
27 aforesaid account for the designated spending unit. The 
28 appropriation for employee benefits is reduced by one hundred 
29 sixty-two thousand three hundred eighty-four dollars. The 
30 appropriation for personal services is increased by one hundred 
31 sixty-two thousand three hundred eighty-four dollars. The 
32 amounts as itemized for expenditure in the fiscal year ending 
33 the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-
34 nine, shall be available for expenditure immediately upon the 
35 effective date of this bill. 








